
Chapman (11-17, 7-7) -vs- Redlands (15-14, 8-6)
11/16/2019 at Redlands, CA (Thompson Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 11/16/2019
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: Redlands, CA
Venue: Thompson Aquatic Center
Officials: Fred Sicard   Mark Despars   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chapman 2 3 2 2 9
Redlands 2 2 4 2 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:24 UR G-E Cooper Krause
1st 3:32 UR G Cooper Krause
1st 1:49 CHAP G Graham Asalone
1st 0:12 CHAP G-E Hunter Ramaekers
2nd 7:41 CHAP G Graham Asalone
2nd 6:46 UR G Jasen Swan
2nd 4:20 CHAP G Brad Wilson
2nd 2:47 UR G Spencer Allen
2nd 0:33 CHAP G Hayden Reider
3rd 7:30 CHAP G Evan Belli
3rd 7:08 UR G-E Carter Kerwin
3rd 6:51 CHAP G Graham Asalone
3rd 5:54 UR G Ryan Pilotte
3rd 3:11 UR G Spencer Allen
3rd 1:52 UR G Spencer Allen
4th 4:24 CHAP G-E Hayden Reider
4th 4:06 UR G Spencer Allen
4th 1:51 CHAP G-E Hunter Ramaekers
4th 0:07 UR G Spencer Allen

Team Statistics

CHAP UR
Shots 24 36
Goals 9 10
Assists 8 8
Points 17 18
Exclusions 10 7
Steals 8 8
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:29 UR E Carl Matthews
1st 1:30 CHAP E Hunter Ramaekers
1st 3:02 CHAP E Graham Asalone
1st 4:50 CHAP E Brad Wilson
1st 5:26 CHAP E Andy Anguiano
2nd 1:48 UR E Kyle Jackson
2nd 1:48 CHAP E Jared Bernardi
2nd 2:15 CHAP E Joshua Benitez
3rd 3:33 CHAP E Andy Anguiano
3rd 6:29 CHAP E Graham Asalone
3rd 6:52 UR E Carl Matthews
3rd 7:10 CHAP E Philip MacLean
4th 0:04 UR E Kyle Jackson
4th 0:04 UR E Tor Cole
4th 2:05 UR E Carl Matthews
4th 2:45 CHAP E Hunter Ramaekers
4th 4:35 UR E Tor Cole



Individual
 
 
Chapman 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Wesley Hertel 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Ryan Nielsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Hayden Reider 6 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Brad Wilson 2 1 4 5 1 0 1 0 0-0
5 Hunter Ramaekers 3 2 1 3 2 0 2 1 0-0
6 Andy Anguiano 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
7 Evan Belli 5 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
8 Ethan Walter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Graham Asalone 4 3 0 3 2 2 0 0 0-0
10 Joshua Benitez 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
12 Jared Bernardi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Andy Colmignoli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Garrett Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Philip MacLean 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4-0
21 Peter Dales 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 9 8 17 10 4 8 1 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Wesley Hertel 32:00 10 11

Totals 10 11

Redlands 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Chris Martinez 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Spencer Allen 9 5 2 7 0 2 1 0 0-3
3 Carter Kerwin 6 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-1
4 Cooper Krause 6 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Reece Koe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Kyle Jackson 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 3 0-0
7 Chris Frejlach 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
8 Tor Cole 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
9 Bradley Clinton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Drake Moody 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0

11
Nathaniel Rucker-
Jensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

12 Christopher Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Carl Matthews 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ryan Pilotte 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0-0
15 Conner Strabel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Jasen Swan 5 1 2 3 0 0 2 2 0-0
17 Reed Caron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Michael Driscoll 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Jesse Kimie-Brylka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Garrett Tully 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Michael Maher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Kevin Bellamy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Ethan Beaty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 36 10 8 18 7 7 8 8 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Chris Martinez 32:00 9 11

Totals 9 11


